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FOREST-COUNTY 
TRANSACTION ENT RESERV EXCH 

RES 
EXCH 
ACQ PUR DONAT TRANSF Riparian 

PD 
Riparian 

ACQ 
TOTAL 

NFS 
TOTAL 
NOT FS 

TOTAL 
GROSS 

ARRO - ARAPAHO N.F. 
Clear Creek County             

Doyle, John N. 
3S73W, Sec 16 
STA 7017; 8-1-1994 

1  
-1.98 

        
-1.98 

 
+1.98 

 

Scott, Vera 
4S74W, Sec. 24 
STA 7086; 5-14-1997 
Exch for por. of 2/3 interest 
MS12806 (0.203 ac) WHR NF 

1 
 
 

-0.274 

        
 

-0.274 

 
 

+0.274 

 

Shanklin, Leroy 
4S73W, Sec. 3 
STA 7069; 5-14-1997 
Exch for por. of 2/3 interest 
MS 12806 (0.35 ac) WHR NF 

1 
 
 

-0.55 

        
 

-0.55 

 
 

+0.55 

 

Gilpin County             
Littrell, Wayne O. 
2S72W, Sec. 30 
Patent - 11-9-1992: 
2S73W, Sec.27&33 
 MS19602(GeorgeW., Hewitt) 
 Por.of MS927 (Mackey Placer) 
GWD - 11-25-1992 
(also in Boulder County) 

1 

 
-40.00 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

+16.91 

       
-40.00 

 
+16.91 

 
+40.00 

 
-16.91 

 
 

Grand County             
Winter Park Rec. Assoc. 
2S75W, Sec. 14 
STA 8003; 12-20-1996 
Exch for por. of 2/3 interest 
MS 12806 (3.70 ac) WHR NF 

1 
 
 

-0.29 

        
 

-0.29 
 

 
 

+0.29 

 

ARRO - ROOSEVELT N.F. 
Boulder County             

Littrell, Wayne O. 
1S74W, MS 348, 349, 570, 571 
GWD 11-25-1992 
(Exch. for land in Gilpin County) 

1 
  

+19.72 
       

+19.72 
 

 
-19.72 

 

Griffith, Donald 
1S71W, Sec. 6 
STA #1084;  7-14-1998 
1N73W, Sec 31, 
  MS 14556, Cheyenne 
  MS 17568, Modoc & Tiger #1 
  MS 17592, Tiger #2 
STA #1084; 7-14-1998 

1 
 
 
 
 

1 

 
-12.53 

  
 
 
 
 

      
-12.53 

 
 
 
 

 
+12.53 
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+19.225 

+19.225 -19.225 

             
             

ARRO - ROOSEVELT N.F. (cont.) 
Larimer County             

Brinkhoff, Michael 
9N73W, Sec. 6 
STA #5001; Interchange 2-5-1998 
                       GWD 2-17-1998 

1 
 

 
-3.016 

  
 

+3.017 

      
-3.016 
+3.017 

 
+3.016 
-3.017 

 

Weems, Robert 
4N71W, Sec. 29 
STA #4005 
Interchange Deed - 1-17-1997 
Exch for por of 2/3 interest 
MS12806 (2.00ac) WHR NF 

1 
 
 
 

 
-2.407 

        
-2.047 

 
+2.047 

 

Wiemeyer, Audree F. 
8N71W, Sec. 11, Lot 1; 
8N73W, Sec. 5, Lots 5 & 7 &  
                Sec. 6 Lot 8; 
9N75, Sec. 30, Lot 8 
Pat.; 7-28-1997 
8N75W, Sec 11(por of SW4NE4), 
8N73W, Sec. 5, (MS 15454) 
GWD;  8-20-1997 

 
 
 

1 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 

-3.28 

 
 
 
 
 
 

+2.45 
+10.33 

       
 
 
 

-3.28 
 

+2.45 
+10.33 

 
 
 
 

+3.28 
 

-2.45 
-10.33 

 

BLACK HILLS N.F. 
Custer County             

Rockhill, Jeff 
3S4E, Sec 27, Lots 10,13,15 
STA 0224; 12-22-1997 
Exch. for land Pennington Co. 

1 
 
 

-8.25 

        
 

-8.25 

 
 

+8.25 

 

Lawrence County             
Evans 
4N1E, Sec. 17 & 18 
GWD 4-1-1993 

1 
    

+119.74 
     

+119.74 
 

 
-119.74 

 

Hazard 
3N1E, Sec 26&27 Tr. 37 
3N1&2E, Tr. 1 of HES 242 
3-12-1997 

1 
 

-17.63 
 
 

+20.745 

       
-17.63 

+20.745 
 

+17.63 
-20.745 

 

Kruzel, Gordon 
4N4E, Sec. 16 1  

-2.248 
        

-2.248 
 

+2.248 
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STA #0128; 2-12-1997 
Exch for land Pennington Co.  
Maquire, Richard 
3N17E, Sec. 17 
(Por. of Tr. D within HES 615) 
STA #0226; 3-2-1998 
Exch. for land Pennington Co. 

1 
 

-3.51 
        

-3.51 
 

+3.15 
 

 

             
             

BLACK HILLS N.F. (cont.) 
Pennington County             

5 STA Exch. cases 
STA #0205, #0128, #0201, 
#0226, #0224 
2-18-1997 

1 
   

+34.56 
      

+34.56 
 

-34.56 
 

Brickey, James 
1S5E, Sec. 30, S2 lot 16 
STA #0205; 11-26-1997 

1 
 

-13.90 
        

-13.90 
 

 
+13.90 

 

Rice, Donald 
2N6E, Sec. 36, Tr.201 
STA #0201; 3-11-1997 

1  
-0.686 

        
-0.686 

 
+0.686 

 

GMUG - GUNNISON N.F. 
Gunnison County              

Dissette, Thomas 
12S86W, Sec. 27; MS 12095 
3-18-1994 

1  
 

   
+20.66 

     
+20.66 

 
-20.66 

 

Jackman Exch. 
12S86W; (Mineral Surveys) 
2-14-1995 
(Exch for land Unc. NF & Pike 
NF) 

1 
  

+141.34 
       

+141.34 
 

-141.34 
 

TWLT - GM 3 
13S87W, MS 3559 
12-1-1995 

1     
+10.33 

     
+10.33 

 
-10.33 

 

TWLT - GM 6 
13S87W, MS 3819 
3-11-1997 

1     
+10.33 

     
+10.33 

 
-10.33 

 

TWLT - GM 11 
12S87W, MS 5528 
10-28-1996 

1     
+10.33 

     
+10.33 

 
-10.33 

 

GMUG - UNCOMPAHGRE N.F. 
San Miguel County              

Aldasoro Ltd 1            



CHANGES REFLECTED ON THE LAND AREAS REPORT FOR FY 1998 

4 of 14 

FOREST-COUNTY 
TRANSACTION ENT RESERV EXCH 

RES 
EXCH 
ACQ PUR DONAT TRANSF Riparian 

PD 
Riparian 

ACQ 
TOTAL 

NFS 
TOTAL 
NOT FS 

TOTAL 
GROSS 

43N9W, Sec. 28,29,33 (por of) 
Pat. 4-12-1995 
43N9W, Sec. 30 (parcel A) & 
43N10W, Sec. 10&13 (por of) & 
3 perpetual non-exclusive estmnts 
GWD 4-25-1995 

 
 

1 

-138.04 
 
 
 

 
 
 

+285.50 

-138.04 
 
 

+285.50 

+138.04 
 
 

-285.50 
Jackman 
44&45N11W 
Pat. 2-14-1995 
45N11W 
GWD 2-14-1995 
(Also in Gun. NF & Pike NF)  

1 
 

1 

 
-868.82 

 
 

 
 
 

+750.00 

       
-868.82 

 
+750.00 

 
+868.82 

 
-750.00 

 

GMUG - UNCOMPAHGRE N.F. (cont.) 
San Miguel County  (cont.)             

The Telluride Company 
42&43N9W 
Pat. 6-29-1993 
42N9w & 42N12W 
GWD  6-30-1993 

1 
 

1 

 
-253.81 

 
 
 

+564.50 

       
-253.81 

 
+564.50 

 
+253.81 

 
-564.50 

 

Ouray County              
TWLT - GM 1 
43N9W, MS 2319A&B, MS 2320 
12-1-1995 

1     
+20.67 

     
+20.67 

 
-20.67 

 

NEB - NEBRASKA N.F. 
Dawes County              

State of Nebraska Exch. 
30N51W, Sec. 9,10,11 
32N48W, Sec. 16 
31N51W, Sec. 36 
Exch. Deed  11-14-1997 
(also in Cherry County) 

3 
2 
2 
 

 
 

  
 

+640 
+160 

   
-960.00 

 

   
-960.00 
+640.00 
+160.00 

 

 
+960.00 
-640.00 
-160.00 

 

NEB - SAMUAL R. MCKELVIE N.F. 
Cherry County              

State of Nebraska Exch. 
30N31W, Sec. 6, Lots 4&5 
QCD 12-1-1995 
(also in Dawes County) 

2 
   

+119.43 
      

+119.43 
 

 
-119.43 

 

MBRT - MEDICINE BOW N.F. 
Albany County              

Albany Industrial Cabin Owners 
14N78W, Sec. 14&15& 
18N78W, Sec. 34, Lots 1-3 
 Pat 10-18-1996 
14N79W, MS 334 

1 
 

1 

 
-57.79 

 
 
 

       
-57.79 

 

 
+57.79 
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GWD 11-4-1996  
+73.02 

 
+73.02 

 
-73.02 

Carbon County              
Hill, James J. (Coon Creek) 
13N86W, Sec. 20 
Pat. 7-21-1997 
13N86W, Trs 39B,39E-H 
QCD 7-21-1997 
12N83W, Sec. 5, SW4 
WD 8-10-1997 

1 
 

1 
 

1 

 
-127.34 

 
 
 

-89.25 
 

+160.00 

       
-127.34 

 
-89.25 

 
+160.00 

 
+127.34 

 
+89.25 

 
-160.00 

 

             
             
             

PKSN - PIKE N.F. 
Douglas County              

Jackman Exch. 
9S69W, Sec. 10&15;  MS 20838       
Princeton & Princeton Ext. 
2-13-1995 
(exch. for land in GMUG NF) 

1 
  

+24.11 
       

+24.11 
 

-24.11 
 

PKSN - SAN ISABEL N.F. 
Chaffee County              

Ouellette, Richard E. 
14S79W, Sec. 29 
STA #0008; 11-12-1996 
Exch. for a por. of 2/3 interest 
MS12806 (0.923ac) WHR NF 

1 
 
 

 
-0.33 

        
-0.33 

 
+0.33 

 

TWLT  94-2 
12S82W, MS 11879,11456,11458 
3-14-1997 

1     
+296.30 

     
+296.30 

 
-296.30 

 

Freemont County              
Westman, Kurt H. 
48N9E, Sec. 12 & Rd. & trail 
easements  
STA #0009;  2-4-1998 
Exch. for a por. of 2/3 interest 
MS12806 (1.50ac) WHR NF 

1 
 

-3.30 
        

-3.30 
 

+3.30 
 

Huerfano County              
Staples 
31S69W, Sec. 15 
STA #0010;  12-18-1997 
Exch. for a por. of 2/3 interest 

1 
 

-0.10 
        

-0.10 
 

+0.10 
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MS12806 (0.15ac) WHR NF 
Lake County              

Seppi, Edith M. 
9S80W, Sec. 20 
Exch Deed - 8-17-1993 
9S81W, Sec. 1, MS 4230  
GWD - 8-31-1994  

1 
 

1 

   
 
 

+9.68 

   
-9.00 

   
-9.00 

 
+9.68 

 
+9.00 

 
-9.68 

 

TWLT   94-5 
8S81W, Sec. 15 
MS 519, MS 520, MS 15507 
3-9-1995 

1 
    

+29.08 
     

+29.08 
 

-29.08 
 

             
             
             
             
             

SAN JUAN N.F. 
Archuleta County               

Loma Linda Ltd. 
34N1W, Sec. 19 
STA #1016;  8-15-1997 
(exch for land WHR NF/Gunn 
Co.)  

1 
 

-7.62 
        

-7.62 
 

+7.62 
 

Loma Linda Ltd. 
34N1W, Sec. 19 
STA #1019;  8-15-1997 
(exch for land WHR NF/Gunn 
Co.)  

1 
 

-3.85 
        

-3.85 
 

+3.85 
 

Montezuma County               
Speck, Richard 
39N14W, Sec. 36 
STA #1032;  11-12-1997 

1  
-1.50 

        
-1.50 

 
+1.50 

 

SHOSHONE N.F. 
Park County               

The Nature Conservancy(So.Fk) 
50N105W, Sec. 29, Lot 9; 
Sec. 32 Lot 3 & Tr. 37 
48N106W, Sec. 18, Lot 5 
49N106W, Sec.34,  Lots 3-5 &  
Tr. 37 
Pat. - 12-5-1996 
48N106W, Sec. 5 

 
 

1 
1 
 

1 

 
 

-35.59 
-25.23 

 
-96.11 

 
 
 
 
 

       
 

-35.59 
-25.23 

 
-96.11 

 
 

+35.59 
+25.23 

 
+96.11 
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49N106W, Sec. 34 
Deed - 11-21-1996 
48N106W, Sec. 19, por of Lot 1 
Deed - 9-20-1996 
50N105W, Sec. 29, por of HES 
98 
                    Sec. 33, por of Lot 7 
Deed - 12-6-1996 

 
 

1 
1 
1 

 
 
 

+102.73 
 

+31.35 
 
 

+36.93 

 
 

+102.73 
 

+31.35 
 
 

+36.93 

 
 

-102.73 
 

-31.35 
 
 

-36.93 

WHITE RIVER N.F. 
Eagle County               

TWLT - E27 
6S82W, Sec. 30 
MS 13155, Kitty B. Lode 
1-26-1996 

1 
 
 

   
+9.346 

     
+9.346 

 
-9.346 

 

Gunnison County               
Loma Linda Ltd. 
TWLT STA #1019 
MS 6645, Ida B.  
TWLT STA #1016 
MS 6645, Condon & Nellie R. 
MS 10060, Wedge  
(exch for land SJN/Archuleta Co) 

 
 

1 
 
 

1 

   
 

+10.33 
 
 

+21.074 

      
 

+10.33 
 
 

+21.074 

 
 

-10.33 
 
 

-21.074 

 

WHITE RIVER N.F. (cont.) 
Gunnison County  (cont.)             

TWLT - WR17 
11S88W, Sec. 13 
Deed; 12-4-1996 

1 
    

+37.51 
     

+37.51 
 

 
-37.51 

 

TWLT - WR18 
11S87W, MS7740, August Flower 
Deed; 10-28-1996 

1 
    

+10.33 
     

+10.33 
 

 
-10.33 

 

TWLT - WR19 
12S88W, Sec. 12, MS5948,   
Deed;  4-6-1998 

1 
    

+10.33 
     

+10.33 
 

 
-10.33 

 

Pitkin County               
Greve, Einar 
10S85W, Sec. 26 
10S85W, Sec. 26 (por. MS18781) 

 
1 
1 

 
-0.663 

  
 

      
-0.663 
+0.76 

 
+0.663 

-0.76 
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STA #1104;  4-17-1996 +0.76 
Mc Cluskey 
10S84, Sec. 28 
10S84, Sec. 28 
STA #1115;   7-21-1997 

 
1 
1 

  
-0.713 

 
 

+1.36 

      
-0.713 
+1.36 

 
+0.713 

-1.36 
 

Timroth, Albert H. 
10S84W, Sec. 7, W2 lot 33 
10S89W, Sec. 11, SE4SW4 
m&b por. of SW4SW4 
STA #1102;  6-16-1997 
 (Ac. also used for STA #1123) 

 
1 
 

1 

 
-0.785 

 
 

  
 
 

+55.69 

      
-0.785 

 
+55.69 

 
+0.785 

 
-55.69 

 

Timroth, Albert H. 
10S84W, Sec. 7, E2 lot 33 
10S89W, Sec. 11,SE4SW4,   
m&b por. of SW4SW4 
STA #1123;  6-16-1997 
 (Ac. shown for STA #1102) 

 
1 
 
 

 
-0.785 

 
 

  
 
 

      
-0.785 

 

 
+0.785 

 

 

Summit County               
Funk, William A. 
4S78W, Sec. 6 
STA #1118 - 12-8-1997 
Exch for por. of 2/3 interest 
MS 12806 (0.90ac.) WHR NF. 

 
1 

  
-1.07 

       
-1.07 

 
+1.07 

 

Jack & Jill Enterprises 
portion of: 
7S77W, Sec. 5 lot 53 & 
                Sec. 6 lot 28 
STA #1116 - 3-31-1997 
Exch for por. of 2/3 interest 
MS 12806 (0.20ac.) WHR NF. 

 
 

1 

 
 

-0.015 

        
 

-0.015 

 
 

+0.015 

 

             
WHITE RIVER N.F. (cont.) 

Summit County  (cont.)             
Young, Gertrude 
4S78W, Sec. 15 
4S78W, MS 1885, Christinania 
STA #1018 - 9-5-1996 

 
1 
1 

 
-4.07 

  
 

+5.165 

      
-4.07 

+5.165 
 

+4.07 
-5.165 

 

New Survey 
5S78W, Sec. 35 
Dependent Resurvey;10-29-1997 
4S78W, Sec. 9 
Supp. Plat Sec 9; 2-11-1998 

 
1 
 

1 

 
+3.04 

 
-9.07 

        
+3.04 

 
-9.07 

  
+3.04 

 
-9.07 

             
             

Buffalo Gap N.G. 
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Jackson County               
White River Co-op Grazing Dist.  
Patents;         1-7-1997 
 
Exch. Deed; 4-29-1994 
GWD;;          5-24-1994  

 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 
-781.90 

-1705.36 
  

 
 

-151.09 
+15212.22 

   
 
 

-12927.89 
 

   
-781.90 

-1705.36 
-13078.98 
+15212.22 

 
+781.90 

+1705.36 
+13078.96 
-15215.22 

 

Fall River County               
B & V Thompson Ranch Inc. 
8S9E, Sec. 5, SE4 
7S9E, Sec. 31, E2W2 
12-17-1997 

 
1 
1 

   
+160.00 

   
 

-160.00 

   
+160.00 
-160.00 

 
-160.00 
+160.00 

 

 

Fishko, Gary 
10&11S9E, 
10S5E 
11S4E,10S5E 
Pat.; 12-11-1996 
Deeds; 11-5-1996, 11-4-1996 

 
1 
1 
1 

 
 

-240.00 

  
+880.00 

   
 
 

-1066.03 

   
+880.00 
-240.00 

-1066.03 

 
-880.00 
+240.00 

+1066.03 

 

Schultz, Jeffrey 
8S1E, Sec. 5 & 9 
8S1E, Sec. 4 & 10 
11-19-1996, 12-20-1996 

 
1 
1 

   
 

+480.96 

   
-479.70 

   
-479.70 
+480.96 

 
+479.70 
-480.96 

 

Rickenbach, Richard 
9S8E, Sec. 22 
9S9E, Sec. 23, 25, 26 
11-5-1996, 11-25-1996 

 
1 
1 
 

   
 

+321.47 

   
-320.00 

   
-320.00 
+321.47 

 
+320.00 
-321.47 

 

Litzel, James 
8S1E, Sec. 29 
            Sec. 29, 32 
            Sec. 17, 18 
Pat 11-4-1996,  
Deeds 11-5-1996, 11-25-1996 

 
1 
1 
1 

 
-80.00 

  
 
 

+480.00 

   
 

-400.00 

   
-80.00 

-400.00 
+480.00 

 
+80.00 

+400.00 
-480.00 

 

             
Ft. Pierre N.G. 

Jones County              
Booth, LeRoy 
1N31E, Sec 32 
1N31E, Sec. 19 
Exch. Deed 12-27-1996 
GWD 1-7-1997 

 
1 
1 

   
+160.00 

   
 

-239.16 

   
+160.00 
-239.16 

 
-160.00 
+239.16 

 

Cotten / Shepherd 
1N31E, Sec. 20,21,28 
1N31E, Sec. 5,6,17 

 
1 

   
+480.00 

   
 

   
+480.00 

 
-480.00 
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Exch. Deed 12-26-1996 
GWD 12-15-1996 

1 -481.85 -481.85 +481.85 

Lyman County              
Scott, Robert L. 
107N79W, Sec. 22 
Exch. Deed; 12-27-1996 
107N79W, Sec. 5 
GWD; 1-6-1997 

 
1 
 

1 

   
 
 

+160.57 

   
-160.00 

   
-160.00 

 
+160.57 

 
+160.00 

 
-160.57 

 

Stanley County              

Calkins, Robert C. 
2N31E, Sec. 5, lot 3 & 
3N31E, Sec. 32, S2 
Exch Deed 12-27-1996 
2N31E, Sec. 6 
3N31E, Sec. 31 
GWD 3-10-1997 

 
 

1 
 
 

1 

   
 

-160.00 
 
 

+393.80 

   
 

-199.77 

   
 

-359.77 
 
 

+393.80 

 
 

+359.77 
 
 

-393.80 
 

 

Jennings, Keith E. 
109N79W, Sec. 30 
GWD 1-6-1997 
109N79W, Sec. 32 
Exch. Deed; 12-27-1996 

 
1 
 

1 

   
+160.31 

   
 
 

-160.00 

   
+160.31 

 
-160.00 

 
-160.31 

 
+160.00 

 

Wyly, Billy M 
109N79W, Sec. 31 
Exch. Deed; 12-27-1996 
109N79W, Sec. 29 
GWD; 8-27-1997 

 
1 
 

1 

   
+160.00 

 

   
  
 

-160.00 

   
+160.00 

 
-160.00 

 
-160.00 

 
+160.00 
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ACQ PUR DONAT TRANSF Riparian 

PD 
Riparian 

ACQ 
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NFS 
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NOT FS 
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GROSS 

Thunder Basin N.G. 
Campbell County              

Fiddleback Exch. 
Pat. 1-24-1997 
Exch. Deed 12-19-1996 

 
1 
1 

 
-7315.70 

  
 

-320.00 

   
 

-5220.99 

   
-7315.70 
-5540.99 

 
+7315.70 
+5540.99 

 

Converse County              
Fiddleback Exch. 
Pat. 1-24-1997 
Exch. Deed 12-19-1996 
Deed; 1-27-1997 

 
1 
1 
1 

 
-10360.21 

 
 
 

 
 

-201.27 
+19067.11 

   
 

-6083.34 

   
-10360.21 

-6284.61 
+19067.11 

 
+10360.21 

+6284.61 
-19067.11 
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FOREST-COUNTY 
TRANSACTION ENT RESERV EXCH 

RES 
EXCH 
ACQ PUR DONAT TRANSF Riparian 

PD 
Riparian 

ACQ 
TOTAL 

NFS 
TOTAL 
NOT FS 

TOTAL 
GROSS 

             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             

WILDERNESS ACRES REFELECTED IN LAND AREAS REPORT FOR FY 1998 
Collegiate Peaks Wilderness 

San Isabel N.F. 
Chaffee County  

            

TwLT  94-2     296.30     +296.30 -296.30  
             

Flat Tops Wilderness 
Garfield County              

correction of error  +176.00        +176.00  +176.00 
             

Holly Cross Wilderness 
San Isabel N.F. 
Lake County  

            

TWLT  94-5     +29.08     +29.08 -29.08  
White River N.F. 
Eagle County  

            

TWLT  E-27     +9.346     +9.346 -9.346  
             

Indian Peaks Wilderness 
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FOREST-COUNTY 
TRANSACTION ENT RESERV EXCH 

RES 
EXCH 
ACQ PUR DONAT TRANSF Riparian 

PD 
Riparian 

ACQ 
TOTAL 

NFS 
TOTAL 
NOT FS 

TOTAL 
GROSS 

Roosevelt N.F. 
Boulder County  

            

Griffith    +19.23      +19.23 -19.23  
             

Maroon Bells Wilderness 
White River N.F. 
Gunnison County  

            

TWLT  WR17 1    +37.51     +37.51 -37.51  
Gunnison N.F. 
Gunnison County  

            

Jackman 1  +129.58       +129.58 -129.58  
Dissette 1    +20.66     +20.66 -20.66  
             

Mount Sneffels Wilderness 
Uncompahgre N.F. 
Ouray County  

            

TWLT  GM-1 1    +20.67     +20.67 -20.67  
             
             

Raggeds Wilderness 
Gunnison N.F. 
Gunnison County  

            

TWLT  GM-3 1    +10.33     +10.33 -10.33  
TWLT  GM-6 1    +10.33     +10.33 -10.33  
TWLT  GM-11 1    +10.33     +10.33 -10.33  

Raggeds Wilderness 
White River N.F. 
Gunnison County  

            

TWLT  WR-19 1    +10.33     +10.33 -10.33  
             
             
             

Cache La Poudre National Rec. Area River 
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FOREST-COUNTY 
TRANSACTION ENT RESERV EXCH 

RES 
EXCH 
ACQ PUR DONAT TRANSF Riparian 

PD 
Riparian 

ACQ 
TOTAL 

NFS 
TOTAL 
NOT FS 

TOTAL 
GROSS 

Larimer County              
Wiemeyer   +2.45       +2.45 -2.45  
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             

 


